PUS-P001-087 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Patrick M. WHITE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fault William	Name: PRECIMED S.A.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) 02/02/2007	Street Address: 7, l'Echelette
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: CH-2534 Orvin
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country Suitzerland
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
, <u>-</u>	B. Patent No.(s) 6,257,593 ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John Moettell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: MOETTELI & Associés SáRL	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: St. Leonhardstrasse 4	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: CH-9000 St. Gallen	8. Payment Information
State: Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 01141 71 230 1000	
Fax Number: 01141 71 230 1001	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2621
Email Address: moetteli@patentinfo.net	Authorized User Name <u>John MOETTE</u> LI
9. Signature:	
Signature	4 August 2007 Date
John MOE TTELL, Reg. No. 35,289 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be seconded (including sever above	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019649 FRAME: 0348

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Patrick M. White, an individual, having a postal address of 511 Price Street, West Chester, PA 19382 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Precimed S.A., a société anonymé organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having general business offices at L'Echlette 7 CH-2534 Orvin, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under such patent and patent applications and any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in such patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the patent and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached thereto, together with any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and all other patents, patent applications, patent rights and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor and therein, including, without limitation, any application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claim and sue for past infringement thereunder, all rights to file patent applications on any such inventions or improvements in such states or nations as Assignee may choose, all patents which may be granted on any such improvements or inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by any other authority, entity or organization, and all applications therefor.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, that at Assignec's reasonable request, Assignor shall execute and deliver any and all applications, affidavits, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or desirable to secure for and vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, any improvements, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or any other right or property covered by this Assignment.

Assignor will, upon Assignee's request, promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, patents, patent applications and equivalents as may be known or accessible to Assignor, and that Assignor will, at Assignee's reasonable request and at Assignee's expense, cooperate and testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, its assigns or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits reasonably required, render all necessary assistance reasonably requested, and do such additional acts as Assignee may reasonably deem necessary and advisable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, applications, patents and equivalents thereof or to effect, consummate, confirm, evidence or carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

The United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of such applications or any of the rights or properties conveyed herein to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to

EX1 [46407v1 01/24/07

PATENT REEL: 019649 FRAME: 0349 and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letter patent granted on any of such applications or any of the rights or properties conveyed herein to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

PATRICK M. WHITE

STATE OF Pennsylvania

COUNTY OF Chester Dated: 2/2/2007

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 200 day of February , 2007, personally appeared Patrick M. White, who, having been by me duly sworn and having executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be properly recorded.

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notariel Seal Rebacca J. Hudson, Notary Public Livehian Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Aug. 16, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

EXI 146407v1 01/24/07

SCHEDULE A

US 6,257,593 - Stress Induced Interposed Connector

US 6,435,519 - Stress Induced Gasket

US 6,513, 814 - Stress Induced Connecting Assembly

US 6,637, 995 - Super-Elastic Rivet Assembly

US 6,689,138 - Torque Transmitting Coupling

European Patent 1441652 - [Switzerland, Germany, France, Great Britain]

China Serial No. ZL 02821388.2 Korca Serial No. 2004-7006405 Japan Serial No. 2003-541476

US 6,729,037 - Flexible Measurement Device Switzerland Patent 695118 Great Britain Patent GB2371868

US 6,918,913 – Tool Bit Drive Shaft Connection and Method European Patent 1441651 [Switzerland, Germany, France, Great Britain] China Serial No. 02821356.4 Korea Serial No. 2004-7006770 Japan Serial No. 2003-541475

US Publication 20020058551 - Drive Shaft Coupling Serial No. 11/457,471 (Divisional of 10/043,423) European Patent 1441650 [Switzerland, Germany, France, Great Britain] China Serial No. 2821357.2 Korea Serial No. 2004-7005957 Japan Serial No. 2003-541474

US Application 11/244,301—Ratcheting Handle with Nitinol Springs Swiss Application - 426816
Japan Serial No. 2006-129179

US Application 11/329,272 - Flexible Drive Shaft using Nitinol US Provisional Application 60/749,028 - Flexible Drive Shaft using Nitinol

EXT 146407v1 01/24/07

RECORDED: 08/04/2007

PATENT REEL: 019649 FRAME: 0351